SUNY Upstate Medical University Infection Control Policies Affirmation Statement

Effects on Medical Student Learning Activities

In the event of exposure, medical students should contact Student Health as soon as possible. If learning activities are interrupted, the Director of Student Health, upon verification and understanding of specific scenario, will contact the Dean of Student Affairs. The Dean will communicate and make arrangements with faculty regarding absence, make up of work, and future action plan.

Financial Responsibility

Students are responsible for any charges related to post-exposure evaluation, treatment and follow-up. These expenses are not covered by the Student Health fee or by Worker's Compensation, and should be submitted to the student's health insurance for payment.

Expenses incurred for evaluation and management due to blood and body fluid exposure are not covered by SUNY Upstate Medical University. Students must submit charges to their own insurance.

As a visiting medical student to SUNY Upstate Medical University, my signature below affirms that I have received and reviewed the policies and procedures for exposure to infections and environmental hazards of SUNY Upstate Medical University.

Name	
	(Please print)
Signatur	e
Date	